
Southern Region FCS Competency Groups - 2002


Food and Nutrition:
Dr. Linda Bobroff*

Florida


lbobroff@mail.ifas.ufl.edu
850-561-2095

Dr. Carolyn Lackey

North Carolina

carolyn_lackey@ncsu.edu
919 515-9141

Dr. Angela Fraser

North Carolina

angela_fraser@ncsu.edu 
919-515-9150

Dr. Barbara Brown

Oklahoma

bbrown@okstate.edu

405-774-6280

Dr. Melissa Mixon

Mississippi

melissam@ext.msstate.edu
662-325-3080

Dr. Elizabeth Andress

Georgia

eandress@arches.uga.edu
706 542-1979

Dr. Beth Reames

Louisiana

breames@agctr.lsu.edu
225-578-3929

Beverly Garner

Kentucky

bgarner@gwmail.kysu.edu
502-597-6866

Dr. Carol Ann Johnson
Georgia

johnson@fvsu.edu

478-825-6298

DeShoin York


Louisiana





225-771-2242

Health:
Dr. Bobby Clarke*

Tennessee

bclarke@utk.edu

865-974-7399

Dr. Kathleen Tajey

Alabama

ktajey@auburn.edu

334-844-2201

Dr. Carol Rice


Texas


ca-rice@tamu.edu

979-845-3850

Dr. Heli Roy


Louisiana

hroy@agctr.lsu.edu

225-578-3329

Dr. Linda Jouridine

Kentucky

ljouridi@uky.edu

859-323-2307

Dr. Carolyn Crawley

Georgia

ccrawley@arches.uga.edu
706 542-3773

Vivian Lasley-Bibbs

Kentucky

vbibbs@gwmail.kysu.edu
502-597-6799

Family Resource Management:

Dr. Joyce Jones*

Oklahoma

joyceje@okstate.edu

405-774-6280

Dr. Jo Turner


Florida


jtvrner@mail.ifas.ufl.edu
352-392-1761

Michael Rupured

Georgia

mrupured@arches.uga.edu
706-583-0054

Dr. Dena Wise


Tennessee

dkwise@utk.edu

865-974-8198

Dr. Jeannette Tucker

Louisiana

jtucker@agctr.lsu.edu

255-578-3329

Dr. Sue Badenhop

Kentucky

sbadenho@uky.edu

859-257-5631 

Jacquelyn White

Texas


jwhite@tamu.edu

936-857-3812

Dr. Joanne Bankston

Kentucky

jbankston@gwmail.kysu.edu
502-597-6328

Child Development/Family Relations:
Dr. Karen DeBord*               
North Carolina

karen_debord@ncsu.edu
919-515-9147

Dr. Louise Davis

Mississippi

louised@ext.msstate.edu
662-325-3083

Dr. Stephen Green

Texas


s-green@tamu.edu

979-845-3850

Dr. Don Bower


Georgia

dbower@arches.uga.edu
706-542-7566

Dr. Angela Huebner

Virginia

ahuebner@vt.edu

703-538-8491

Dr. Diane Sasser

Louisiana

dsasser@agctr.lsu.edu
225-578-6701

Dr. Sarah Anderson

Arkansas

sanderson@uaex.edu

501-671-2100

Dr. Sam Quick


Kentucky

squick@uky.edu

859-257-7759

Dr. Novella Ruffin

Virginia

nruffin@vsu.edu

804 524-5680

Dr. Deborah Thomason
South Carolina
dthmsn@clemson.edu
864-656-5721

Dr. Kasundra Cyrus

Louisiana





225-771-2242

Dr. Denise Brandon

Tennessee





865-974-7399

Mary J. Fant


Kentucky

mfant@gwmail.kysu.edu
502-597-6955

Dr. Mildred Holland

Mississippi

mholland@lorman.alcorn.edu
601-877-6559
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